

SETTLED TENDERS AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY- 2018

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
1	001/2018, dt.02.01.2018	M/s.JR Communications & Power Controls Pvt., No.18, Gopal Street, T.Nagar, Chennai-600 017	A) Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of Sealed Maintenance Free UPS Batteres as per the following specification on ARC basis for the year 2017 - 2018 Make : Rocket, Warranty : 3 Years					Tender No.OT/051/2016, dt.12.09.2016 opened on 30.09.2016 (ARC valid till 28.05.2018).
			1. 12 V x 100 AH SMF UPS Battery Make: Amarraraja	6	Nos.	6120.00	36720.00	
			2. Buy back value for the following SMF UPS Battery 12 V x 100 AH SMF UPS Battery	12	Nos.	-1910.00	-22920.00	
2	002/2018, dt.03.01.2018	M/s. Victory Castings, No.54, (New No.70), Sembudoss Street, Chennai - 01.	A) Supply and delivery of various sizes of DI specials including rubber gasket (EPDM) conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Officers inspection.					Tender No.MAT/LT/079/2017, dated 01.11.2017, due on 17.11.2017.
			1. 100mm dia D.I M.J. Collar	24	Nos.	1722.80	41347.20	
			2. 150mm dia D.I M.J. Collar	15	Nos.	2690.40	40356.00	
			3. 200mm dia D.I M.J. Collar	4	Nos.	3422.00	13688.00	
			4. 300mm dia D.I M.J. Collar	2	Nos.	5929.50	11859.00	
			5. 100mmX100mm DI All/Soc Tee	14	Nos.	1492.70	20897.80	
			6. 150X150X150mm DI All/Soc Tee	11	Nos.	2395.40	26349.40	
			7. 100mm dia DI Spicot flanged Tailpiece	14	Nos.	955.80	13381.20	
			8. 100mm dia DI Socket Flanged Tailpiece	14	Nos.	920.40	12885.60	
			9. 150mm dia DI spicot Flanged Tailpiece	10	Nos.	1532.82	15328.20	
			10. 150mm dia DI Socket Flanged Tailpiece	10	Nos.	1404.20	14042.00	
			11. 100mm 90 degree D/S bend	30	Nos.	1056.10	31683.00	
			12. 150mm 90 degree A/S bend	12	Nos.	1845.52	22146.24	
			13. 100mm 22.5 degree A/S bend	3	Nos.	888.54	2665.62	
			14. 150mm 45 degree A/S bend	2	Nos.	1551.70	3103.40	
			15. 150mm 45 degree A/S bend	3	Nos.	536.90	1610.70	
			B) Supply and Delivery of Cast Iron Sluice valve with cap/Wheel (PN 1.0) as per IS 14846:2000 or its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Officers inspection.					
			1. 450mm dia	3	Nos.	57230.00	171690.00	
	003/2018.	M/s. Kejriwal Casting Ltd, No.33A.Chowringhee Road.	I. Supply and delivery of DI specials as per IS 9523:2000 to its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Officeres inspection					Tender No.MAT/LT/079/2017.
			A. 1. 400mm DI M.J Collar	10	Nos	12644.00	126440.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
3	dt.03.01.2018	11th Floor, Suite No-11 Kolkatta -700 071.	2. 450mm DI M.J Collar	10	Nos	14233.00	142330.00	dated 01.11.2017, due on 17.11.2017.
			3. 500mm DI M.J Collar	7	Nos	18337.00	128359.00	
			4. 450mm dia DI Spigot Flanged Tailpiece	1	Nos	9665.00	9665.00	
			5. 450mm dia DI Socket Flanged Tailpiece	1	Nos	7613.00	7613.00	
4	004/2018, dt.03.01.2018	M/s. Thirumal Engineering Works, No.8/40, Gopala Krishna Nagar, Agraharam, Chennai - 600 076.	Supply and Delivery of Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods conforming to IS 11931/1987 to its latest revision on ARC basis for the year 2017-2018 subject to Board Officers Inspection					MAT/OT No.057/2017, dt.25.07.2017 opened on 11.08.2017. ARC Priod valied till 22.10.2018.
			1. Flexible Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods with coupling, bolt, nut and threads	1000	Nos.	132.00	132000.00	
5	005/2018, dt.05.01.2018	M/s. Sri Gnanananda Tyres No.337/5, Walltax Road, Chennai-600 079.	I. Supply and Delivery of Tubeless as per the follwing specifications					LOE/017/2017, dt.19.12.2017, opened on 27.12.2017
			1. Tubeless Tyres of size 215/75 R 15 Make: MRF	5	Nos	4414.06	22070.30	
6	006/2018, dt.05.01.2018	M/s. Sri Gnanananda Tyres No.337/5, Walltax Road, Chennai-600 079.	I. Supply and Delivery of Tyres & Tubes as per the follwing specifications for Bolero jeep					LOE/018/2017, dt.21.12.2017, opened on 29.12.2017
			1. Tyre & Tube of size 215/75 R 15LT 113/113 Make: MRF	4	Nos	5450.00	21800.00	
7	007/2018, dt.11.01.2018	M/s. Avon Hydraulics & Eng. Pvt. Ltd., No.12, Errabalu Street, Chennai - 600 001.	Supply and Delivery of Sewer Jet Rodding Hose as per the specifications mentioned in the Annexure - I subject to inspection by the Board Officers					Tender No. MAT/LT/062/2017 dt. 18.08.2017, due on 14.09.2017. ARC valid upto 15.10.18.
			1.Sewer Jetting Hose of 25mm inner dia of 120 metres length	5	Nos.	89208.00	446040.00	
8	008/2018, dt.23.01.2018	M/s.Super Enterprises, No.14, Ambalavanan Street, 100 Feet Road near Hotel vijay park, Arumbakkam, Chennai - 600 106.	I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners for Laser printer, on ARC basis for the year 2017 - 2018					T.No.MAT/OT/048/2017 dt.03.07.2017, opened on 21.07.2017. ARC Valid up to 01.11.2018
			1. Samsung CLP 775 ND Black	1	Nos.	9149.00	9149.00	
			2. Samsung CLP 775 ND Cyan	1	Nos.	11949.00	11949.00	
			3. Samsung CLP 775 ND Yellow	1	Nos.	11949.00	11949.00	
			4. Samsung CLP 775 ND Majanta	1	Nos.	11949.00	11949.00	
			5. Canon LBP 6230DN (326)	10	Nos.	3495.00	34950.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			6. Samsung - ML-1666(1043)	15	Nos.	2772.00	41580.00	
9	009/2018, dt.23.01.2018	M/s.SriKalahasthi Pipes Ltd., No-148/150, (Old No - 98/99), Luz Church Road, Chennai - 600 004.	Supply and Delivery of the following size of DI pipe of Conforming to IS 8329/2000 to its latest revision including tyton joint Rubber Gasket made of EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomor) as per IS 5382/1985 or its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Board Inspection A) K-7 Class 1. 100mm dia 2. 150mm dia	660	Met	889.00	586740.00	Tender No.MAT/LT/084/2017, dated 30.11.2017, opened on 19.12.2017
				300	Met	1288.00	386400.00	
10	010/2018, dt.25.01.2018	M/s. Vairam Forms Pvt Ltd, No.112, Poonamalle High Road, Vanagaram, Chennai - 600 095.	Printing, Supply and Delivery of size of Computer Continuous TNPL "A" Grade paper with Metro Water Emblem and serial number as per the specimen 1. 10"X12"X3 part TNPL 70 GSM	15	Nos.	1536.0000	23040.00	Tender No.LOE/019/2017, dt. 21.12.2017, opened on 09.01.2018.
11	011/2018, dt.25.01.2018	M/s. Sadhana Enviro Engineering Service, No.47/1, Sundar Industrial Compound, New Timber Yard Layout, Bangalore -560 026.	1. Supply and delivery of Super Sucker Machine of 8000 litres capacity mounted on 16 Ton Chassis and accessories & Fitting as per the specifications enclosed (in Annexure - A) for a warranty period of 3 years. (a) Equipment cost as per the specifications enclosed for a warranty period of 3 years (b) Chassis and accessories & fitting as per the specification enclosed for a warranty period of 3 years. (c) Freight charges including toll payable at Highways (d) Taxes GST @ 28% 2. Other charges such as Temporary & Permanent Regn. Charges, comprehensive insurance, entry tax, transportation, one year Road tax (for 12 months from the date of registration), Temp. permit, etc and for delivery at ETC Stores, CMWSSB, Chennai.	1	Nos.	1626915.00	1626915.00	Tender No.MAT/OT/ 071/ 2017, Dt.19.09.2017, Opened on 06.10.2017.
				1	Nos.	1250000.00	1250000.00	
						35000.00	35000.00	
						815336.2	815336.20	
12	012/2018, dt.30.01.2018	M/s. Victory Castings, No.54, (New No.70), Sembudoss Street, Chennai - 01.	A. Supply and Delivery of the following size of S/S "LA" Class Iron pipe as per IS 1536/2001 to its latest revision including rubber gasket (EPDM) conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI marking subject to Board Officer Inspection 1. 500mm dia	60	Nos	11168.70	670122.00	Tender no.MAT/LT/ 089/2017, dt.20.12.2017 due on 05.01.2018.

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			2. 600mm dia	22	Nos	14897.50	327745.00	
			Supply, delivery and installation of the following specifications					
			1. 32809-OT-32809 DT204W-Desktop Computer-Intel i5 4570 with Preloaded windows operating System - Intel Core i5 4570 processor at 3.2 Ghz, 4Gb DDR3@ 1600 Mhz upgradeable up to 16GB, 3 PCI/PCI Express Slots, 1 Gbps Network card, 4USB Ports, 2 PS 2 Port, 18.5 inch TFT/LCD TCO Certified Colour Monitor, 500 GB HDD, DVD Writer, Membrane Keyboard Optical Mouse, 3 Bays with proloaded windows 8 professional with Media and License. Anti virus with 1 Year license.	6	Nos	36706.00	220236.00	
			2. 32809-OT-32809 DT204W-Desktop Computer-Intel i5 4570 with Preloaded windows operating System - Intel Core i5 4570 processor at 3.2 Ghz, 4Gb DDR3@ 1600 Mhz upgradeable up to 16GB, 3 PCI/PCI Express Slots, 1 Gbps Network card, 4USB Ports, 2 PS 2 Port, 18.5 inch TFT/LCD TCO Certified Colour Monitor, 500 GB HDD, DVD Writer, Membrane Keyboard Optical Mouse, 3 Bays with proloaded windows 10 professional with Media and License. Anti virus with 1 Year license.	3	Nos	36706.00	110118.00	
			3. 32717-OT-32717 LJ-031B- Laser Printer - A4 25PPM with Duplex unit and Network - Laser Technology, Speed-25 ppm, Resolution-600X600 dpi, Paper Supply-150 sheets or above, Media Sizes-Letter, Legal, Executive, Post Cards, Envelops, Media Types - Paper (Plain, Recycled, Envelops, Transparencies, Labels and card Stock), Duplex, Network, Interface - USB, RJ-45, Operating System-Windows and Linux (Driver Software Mandatory) Compatibility.	12	Nos	8631.00	103572.00	
			4. Digital colour copier cum printer with scanner -A4 25PPM, Desktop type, Copy/Print speed A4 25PPM (colour Black/white), A6, A3, Resolution -600 X 600 dpi, Laser Technology, Paper Supply 2X250 sheets or above, By pass tray - 100 sheets Desktop type Zoom Reduction / Enlargement 50 to 200 percentage, Net working in LAN Environment, Memory-1 GB or above, Interface-USB, RADF, scan to folder and scan to email, Operating system Linux and Windows Compatibility.	1	Nos	173670.00	173670.00	
13	013/2018, dt.31.01.2018	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.						Proforma Invoice No.PI/C20/001/0001/201 7-18/2599 Date: 01.12.2017

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			5. Laptop - Intel i7 U series Processor - Core i7 4500 U series processor, 4GB DDR3 SDRAM at 1600 MHz upto 8GB, 500GB 5400 RPM HDD, DVDRW, 14 inches LED Backlit, Standard Rechargeable Li-Ion 40 whr battery with minimum 5 hours backup, Weight below 2.5 kgs. USB-3 nos RJ45, VGA, HDMI, Display prot, mic, speaker and card slot, 802.11 b/g/n 10/100/1000 Mbps LAN, Blue Tooth, 7209 Webcam, keyboard with Integrated Touch Pad. Battery charger cum power Adapter 3 pin plug and 3 pin socket	1	Nos	56220.05	56220.05	
			6. LAP WIN OS - Pre-loaded Windows 8.1 professional with Media & Northon/McAfee/Etrust Antivirus Etc: with 3 years License in lieu of Pre-loaded Linux with Media SE(Desal) warranty period : 3 years	1	Nos	5884.55	5884.55	
14	014/2018, dt.31.01.2018	M/s. Sri Gnanananda Tyres No.337/5, Walltax Road, Chennai-600 079.	I. Supply and Delivery of Tubeless as per the following specifications 1. Tubeless Tyres of size 215/75 R 15 Make: MRF	4	Nos	4414.06	17656.24	LOE/001/2018, dt.18.01.2018, opened on 30.01.2018